{M) UNHCR

=X TheUN Refugee Agency

$ 2.315 billion

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 !

CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

United States of America
Germany

European Union

Private donors Worldwide

Japan

Canada

Sheikh Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund
CERF

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Sweden

France

Denmark

Norway

Switzerland
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

Finland

Italy

Republic of Korea

Austria

Qatar

Private donors Lebanon

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Australia

Qatar Charity

Luxembourg

Private donors Republic of Korea
Ireland

Czechia

Spain

Australia for UNHCR

Private donors Canada

Japan Association for UNHCR
United Kingdom for UNHCR
Russian Federation

USA for UNHCR

Private donors Kuwait
Norwegian Refugee Council
Sheikh Abdullah Al Nouri Charity Society
Country-Based Pooled Funds

UNHCR Division of External Relations

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

4

46% MIDDLE EAST

funded 2 as of 26 October 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
B Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)

B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

B Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
- 16,700,000 474,400,000 490,473 491,590,473
- 149,791,054 21,626,475 - 171,417,530
o - - 52,779,924 52,779,924
- 46,230 70,976 34,885,838 35,003,043
- 905,797 747,090 30,520,945 32,173,832
- - 31,575,186 - 31,575,186
- - - 18,349,950 18,349,950

- - - 14,660,000 14,660,000
= 353,580 9,727,055 1,945,000 12,025,635
- - - 11,585,366 11,585,366

= 8,507,403 1,439,539 315,557 10,262,499
- - 9,671,747 - 9,671,747
= 8,020,533 = = 8,020,533
- - 7,558,210 179,559 7,737,769
= = 6,653,019 = 6,653,019
- 3,812,164 2,511,471 58,754 6,382,390
= 5,973,716 = = 5,973,716
- - - 4,161,712 4,161,712
= = 3,500,000 = 3,500,000

- - 1,189,061 1,835,985 3,025,046
= = = 2,800,512 2,800,512
- 68,591 137,129 2,377,780 2,583,500
= 136,697 272,839 1,959,940 2,369,476
- - - 2,323,780 2,323,780
= = = 1,993,653 1,993,653

- 597,372 1,194,743 161,507 1,953,622
= 1,835,579 7,237 = 1,842,816
- - 1,792,115 - 1,792,115
= = 616,685 1,172,608 1,789,293
- - 14,151 1,545,340 1,559,491
= 85,882 1,298,850 112,699 1,497,431
- 184,152 587,127 256,446 1,027,725
= 1,019,050 5,264 = 1,024,314
- 13,021 793,064 33,263 839,349
= 300,000 500,000 = 800,000
- 166,933 82,234 402,351 651,519
= 17,289 39,027 489,042 545,359
- - - 514,500 514,500
= = = 500,000 500,000
- - - 499,805 499,805
1of3



Fast Retailing Co., Ltd. (UNIQLO) = = = 442,221 442,221

Espaiia con ACNUR - 151,807 250,316 - 402,123
Private donors United Kingdom - 139,192 229,613 - 368,805
Sweden for UNHCR - 44,072 320,255 - 364,327
Fondation de Luxembourg - - - 357,995 357,995
The Big Heart Foundation - - - 313,091 313,091
Unilever (UK) - - - 308,200 308,200
Hani Rustom - - - 307,200 307,200
Private donors Italy - 163,167 39,424 78,467 281,058
Sheikh Eid Bin Mohammad Al Thani Charitable Foundation - - - 270,270 270,270
PricewaterhouseCoopers Management Advisory LLC - - - 263,417 263,417
UN Conflict-Related Sexual Violence MPTF - - 251,008 - 251,008
Private donors China - 102,350 45,791 97,033 245,174
Iceland - 236,967 - - 236,967
Private donors Singapore - 42,752 116,441 74,904 234,097
AmazonSmile DE - 125,354 105,890 - 231,244
Private donors Saudi Arabia - 38,149 50,774 120,863 209,787
Monaco - - - 179,211 179,211
Private donors Egypt - 9,455 18,456 133,825 161,736
Augustinus Fonden - - - 160,591 160,591
ETIHAD AIRWAYS = = = 155,804 155,804
Private donors France - 87,513 56,685 - 144,198
Fondation Sesam = = = 136,026 136,026
Omnia Abdullah Taha Bakhsh - - - 128,050 128,050
Private donors Oman = 6,726 21,197 99,065 126,988
The Einar Belvén Foundation - 120,496 - - 120,496
Liechtenstein = 110,375 = = 110,375
RUMAH ZAKAT - - - 100,100 100,100
Estonia = 91,463 = = 91,463
Malta - 60,533 - - 60,533
Lithuania = 58,617 = = 58,617
Slovenia - 46,893 - - 46,893
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS - 26,750 - - 26,750
Kuwait - - - 19,745 19,745
Holy See = 10,000 = 5,000 15,000
Other private donors - 33,406 132,045 145,798 311,249
Sub-total - 200,241,081 579,648,189 192,809,167 972,698,438
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 71,013,438 713,121 10,572,764 19,633,326 101,932,649
Total 71,013,438 200,954,202 590,220,953 212,442,493  ##########

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the sub-region. The contributions
earmarked for Middle East shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions listed
below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

B OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS * | USD
Germany 29.7 million | Private donors Australia 8.7 million | United States of America 5.4 million | Private donors Germany 2.6 million |
Private donors Republic of Korea 2.1 million

Spain | Norway | Malta | Luxembourg | Japan | Holy See | France | Private donors

I UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Norway 80 million | Sweden 75.4 million | Private donors Spain 62.6 million | United Kingdom 40.4 million | Netherlands 36.1 million |

Denmark 34.6 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 31.9 million | Private donors Japan 27.7 million | Germany 26 million | Japan 23.4 million |
France 20.2 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Italy 15.7 million | Private donors Sweden 14.4 million | Ireland 12.5 million |
Belgium 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia |
Singapore | South Africa | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:
1. The financial requirements for Middle East are for the operations in Iraq, Israel, Jordan, Lebanon, Saudi Arabia, Syrian Arab Republic, United Arab Emirates and Yemen.

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20of3



2. The percentage funded (46%) and total funding amount ($1,074,631,086) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$1,240,762,601 representing 54% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Middle East are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking at the region, or to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Middle East.
Where a donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in
the greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org W Followuson @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 3of 3


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

